

DIAGEO

INDIA

United Spirits Limited

Registered Office:

UB Tower

#24 Vittal Mallya Road,

Bengaluru 560 001

Tel: +91 80 4544 8000

Fax: +91 80 3985 6862

www.diageoindia.com

26th January 2023

BSE Limited
Listing Department
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code: 532432

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051
Scrip Code: MCDOWELL-N

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Publication-Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2022

In accordance with the captioned subject, copies of the newspaper advertisement published today in 'Business Standard' and 'Prajavani' are enclosed.

This is for your information and record.

Thank You,

For United Spirits Limited

Rashmi Shirke
Senior Manager- Secretarial

Encl: as above



SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED
 CIN: L24230MH2017PLC291636
 Regd. Office: No. 201 Devarasta, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 703.
 Address: 2nd Floor Admin Block 27, Vandaroor Kelambakkam Road, Keelakottaiyur Village, Chennai 600 127.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Crores except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous Year
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Continuing operations:							
1	Total Income from operations	401.92	342.08	105.07	1,081.06	821.47	1,288.36
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	0.55	(19.30)	(139.89)	(49.85)	(60.10)	(91.10)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	0.43	(9.98)	(139.89)	(26.00)	(60.10)	(58.29)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	0.01	(1.17)	0.03	(1.32)	0.36	1.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (3 + 4)	0.44	(11.15)	(139.86)	(27.32)	(59.74)	(56.40)
6	Equity Share Capital	36.00	36.00	35.94	36.00	35.94	36.00
7	Other Equity						1,488.87
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) -						
	Basic (Rs.)	0.12	(2.77)	(38.93)	(7.21)	(16.71)	(16.18)
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.12	(2.77)	(38.93)	(7.21)	(16.71)	(16.18)

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the SEBI Limited (www.sebiindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the company's website (www.solara.co.in).
 2 The above consolidated financial results of Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited (the "Company") as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 25, 2023. The results for the quarter ended and nine months ended December 31, 2022 has been reviewed by Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP, the statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review for the quarter ended and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

For and on behalf of board of Directors:
 Jitesh Devendra
 Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : January 25, 2023

Dr.Reddy's

Extract of unaudited financial results of Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	67,898	63,318	53,383	183,545	160,703	215,452
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16,377	16,136	9,742	47,193	28,025	30,614
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16,377	16,136	9,742	47,193	28,025	30,614
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,439	11,142	7,093	35,471	20,855	21,825
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	14,143	10,521	5,855	34,425	18,457	18,927
6	Equity Share Capital	833	832	832	833	832	832
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						191,292
8	Earnings per share (in Rupees) per Rs. 5/- share						
	Basic	74.91	67.13	42.75	213.68	125.74	131.57
	Diluted	74.76	66.98	42.65	213.23	125.43	131.21

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions
Standalone

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	38,976	48,803	34,796	124,085	107,365	144,052
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,849	16,929	4,639	29,294	16,571	22,238
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,849	16,929	4,639	29,294	16,571	22,238
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,246	11,163	3,411	19,404	12,035	16,232
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,962	11,757	3,543	17,795	11,958	16,745
6	Equity Share Capital	833	832	832	833	832	832
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						182,530
8	Earnings per share (in Rupees) per Rs. 5/- share						
	Basic	19.54	67.25	20.55	116.88	72.56	97.85
	Diluted	19.50	67.20	20.51	116.63	72.38	97.58

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website: www.sebiindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.drreddys.com.
 2 The unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 25 January 2023.

By order of the Board
 For Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited
 G V Prasad
 Co-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 25 January 2023

Dr. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 8-2-337, Road No.3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034, Telangana, India
 CIN: L81591TG1984PLC004507, Tel: 91 40 4900 2900, Fax: 91 40 4900 2999
 email: shares@drreddys.com, website: www.drreddys.com

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
 A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture
 Regd. Office: NDL, Phase, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi, 110 009
 Tel: 66112222, Fax: 27488042, Email: TPD@tatapower-dtl.com
 CIN No. U40190DL2012PLC111556, Website: www.tatapower-dtl.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS Jan 26, 2023

TATA Power-DTL invites tenders as per following details:

Tender Enquiry No. / Work Description	Estimated Cost (EM) (Rs.)	Availability of Bid Document	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date and time of Opening of bids
TPD/LENG/ENQ/200001507/22-23 Procurement of 12 TB Usable Storage Capacity	90.27 Lac 2,26,000	27.01.2023	20.02.2023: 1600 Hrs 20.02.2023: 1630 Hrs
TPD/LENG/ENQ/200001508/22-23 Rate Contract for supply of Gas Weld	1.54 Crd 3,86,000	27.01.2023	20.02.2023: 1500 Hrs 20.02.2023: 1530 Hrs

CORRIGENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENSION

Tender Enquiry No. / Work Description	Previously Published Date	Revised Due Date & Time of Bid Submission Date & time of opening of bids
TPD/LENG/ENQ/200001480/22-23 Annual RC for Photography services during Rais in CEO (Enforcement) through Digital Camera / Handycam	04.01.2023	30.01.2023 at 1600 Hrs / 30.01.2023 at 1700 Hrs
TPD/LENG/ENQ/200001491/22-23 RC for Supply of 5-shares Smart Meters (SG)	27.12.2022	06.02.2023 at 1600 Hrs / 06.02.2023 at 1630 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum documents are available on our website www.tatapower-dtl.com -> Vendor Zone -> Tender / Corrigendum Documents
 Contracts - 911-6411222

TATA POWER
 (Corporate Contracts Department)

The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 055, Maharashtra, India
 (Board Line: 022-67173917) CIN: L28200MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following tender package (Two-part Bidding) in Mumbai.

City foundation work for ICT, Burm bank and Fire walls for new 2X250MVA ICT at Vikrol Receiving station (Package Reference: EC23MP064). Last day for bid submission (through e-tender system) is 1500 hrs at 13th February 23.

For downloading the Tender documents (including procedure for participation in tender), please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Further communication shall be with participating bidders only through Tata power e-tender system.

Also, all future corrigendum's (if any), to the above tender will be informed on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

Phoenix ARC Private Limited
 Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Dani Corporate Park, 158, C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400098
 Tel: 022-6849 2450, Fax: 022-674 1213
 Email: compliance@phoenixarc.co.in Website: www.phoenixarc.co.in

Extract of standalone unaudited financial results for the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Nine months ended		
		December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	24,315.42	15,141.96	21,010.83
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	15,995.26	8,723.49	11,504.14
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	15,995.26	8,723.49	11,504.14
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	11,874.93	6,060.98	8,015.02
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	11,872.57	6,056.63	8,010.16
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	16,800.00	16,800.00	16,800.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	49,988.09	36,161.99	38,115.52
8	Securities premium account	3,006.10	3,006.10	3,006.10
9	Net worth	66,798.09	52,969.99	54,915.52
10	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	71,180.39	53,309.93	68,237.96
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	1.07	1.01	1.24
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	7.07	3.61	4.77
	2. Diluted	7.07	3.61	4.77
14	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	-
15	Debtenture redemption reserve	805.62	386.99	805.62
16	Debt service coverage ratio	0.43	0.47	0.37
17	Interest service coverage ratio	5.72	3.94	3.97

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed & recommended for the Board approval by the Audit Committee, approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on January 25, 2023 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditor.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.phoenixarc.co.in. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.
 3. The company is engaged in the business of acquisition and resolution of Non-Performing Asset and all other activities revolve around the main business of the company. Further, all activities are conducted within India and as such there are no separate reportable segment as per the Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 4. COVID-19 a global pandemic affected the world economy over last two years. There has been an increase in economic activity in financial year 2022 due to an improved business outlook, relaxation of restrictions supported by wide vaccination coverage. The extent to which COVID 19 pandemic will impact Company's results will depend on future developments owing to the nature and duration of COVID-19.
 5. Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period / year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Phoenix ARC Private Limited
 Chandan Bhattacharya
 Director
 DIN: 01341570

Inkantu Srinivasan
 Director
 DIN: 011535417

Place: Mumbai
 Date: January 25, 2023

UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 'UB Tower', # 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560 001.
 Tel: +91 80 4544 8000, 2221 0705; Fax: +91 80 3985 6862
 Email: contactus.india@diageo.com Website: www.diageoindia.com
 Corporate Identity Number: L01551KA1999PLC024991

Extract of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 (INR in Millions except for earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended December 31, 2021	Quarter ended December 31, 2022	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Quarter ended December 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	66,122	2,17,949	88,498	66,098	2,20,238	89,172
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) [Refer note (b) below]	3,031	8,679	3,779	3,040	9,549	4,038
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) [Refer note (b) below]	1,520	10,500	3,779	1,551	11,483	4,038
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) [Refer note (b) below]	1,105	8,477	3,108	2,142	10,230	2,953
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,105	8,477	3,190	2,200	10,275	3,033
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,455	1,455	1,455	1,455	1,455	1,455
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year						
8.	Earning / (loss) Per Share (of INR 2/- each) [Refer note (c) below]						
	1. Basic :	1.52	11.65	4.27	3.02	14.55	4.22
	2. Diluted :	1.52	11.65	4.27	3.02	14.55	4.22

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.diageoindia.com, Act, 2013.
 b) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 c) In calculating the weighted outstanding equity shares during all the periods presented under Consolidated Statement of results, Company has reduced its own shares held by USL Benefit Trust (of which the Company is the sole beneficiary).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Hina Nagarajan
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : January 24, 2023

DIAGEO
 INDIA

Business Standard - 26.01.2023 (Thursday)

